Advanced Industrial Automation
»  F l ex i b i l i t y  i n  a p p l i c a t i o n
»  E a sy  m a i n t e n a n c e
»  C l e a r  d i a g n os i s
G9SX FLEXIBLE SAFETY UNIT
T h e  l o g i c a l  a l t e r n a t i v e  i n  s a f e t y  c o n t r o l
The flexible way to design-in safety
The G9SX flexible safety unit provides unique AND connections

• Clever feedback signals for easy maintenance
• Category 4 according to EN954-1 and SIL 3 according to EN 61508
Ordering information
Advanced unit 1 logical AND input
Advanced unit 2 logical AND inputs
Basic unit
Expansion unit
Specifications
Power input Inputs
Outputs
Safety outputs Auxiliary outputs No. of input
channels
Max. OFF-
delay time *1
*1 The OFF-delay time can be set in 16 steps as follows: T15: 0/0.2/0.3/0.4/0.5/0.6/0.7/1/1.5/2/3/4/5/7/10/15 s, T150: 0/10/20/30/40/50/60/70/80/90/100/110/120/130/
140/150
Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Model
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
P channel MOS-FET
transistor output
P channel MOS FET
transistor outputs
PNP transistor
outputs
1 or 2 channels 0 to 15 s in
16 steps
24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-AD322-T15-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-AD322-T15-RC
0 to 150 s in
16 steps
Screw terminals G9SX-AD322-T150-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-AD322-T150-RC
Safety outputs Auxiliary outputs No. of input
channels
Max. OFF-
delay time *1
*1 The OFF-delay time can be set in 16 steps as follows: T15: 0/0.2/0.3/0.4/0.5/0.6/0.7/1/1.5/2/3/4/5/7/10/15 s, T150: 0/10/20/30/40/50/60/70/80/90/100/110/120/130/
140/150
Rated
voltage
Terminal block type Model
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
P channel MOS-FET
transistor output
P channel MOS FET
transistor outputs
PNP transistor
outputs
1 or 2 channels 0 to 15 s in
16 steps
24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-ADA222-T15-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-ADA222-T15-RC
0 to 150 s in
16 steps
Screw terminals G9SX-ADA222-T150-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-ADA222-T150-RC
Safety outputs Auxiliary outputs No. of input
channels
Rated voltage Terminal block type Model
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
P channel MOS FET
transistor output
--- PNP transistor output 1 or 2 channels 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-BC202-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-BC202-RC
Safety outputs Auxiliary outputs OFF-delay time Rated voltage Terminal block type Model
Instantaneous OFF-delayed
4 PST-NO (contact) --- 1 (solid state)
PNP transistor output
--- 24 VDC Screw terminals G9SX-EX401-RT
Cage clamp terminals G9SX-EX401-RC
--- 4 PST-NO (contact) Synchronized